      MT40 MULTI-TURN ABSOLUTE ENCODERS
ENCODER DATA SHEET
SPECIFICATIONS
SERIES MT40
MULTI-TURN ABSOLUTE POSITION ENCODERS
10/2018 BEI Precision
1100 Murphy Drive  #  Maumelle, AR 72113 USA  #  Tel:  501-851-4000  #  Fax: 501-851-5476 MM-086C
Approved for general release

1100 Murphy Drive  #  Maumelle, AR 72113 USA  #  Tel:  501-851-4000  #  Fax: 501-851-5476 MM-086C
Page 3 Encoder Data Sheet
HOW TO ORDER YOUR MT40 ENCODER
Ordering requires the encoder model number.  The model number requires the specification of one option from
each of the 13 design parameters involved.  As you’ll see in the example below, the complete model number
starts with “MT40", and is followed by the 13 option codes.  Each parameter (1 - 13) is fully described, and the
most commonly used options are listed and explained.
In many cases, custom variations can be accommodated.  To discuss these unlisted options, please contact our
sales representative in your area, or call the BEI PSSC factory direct at 501-851-4000.
HOW TO SPECIFY AN M40 ENCODER
MT40 D -F1 -HSS 1024 N -64T -G D1 -R -E -C14 -S -5
Parameter 1 – Mounting Options
Parameter 2 – Face Mounting Options
Parameter 3 – Shaft and Seal Options
Parameter 4 – Resolution Groupings
Parameter 5 – Coding Output Options
Parameter 6 – Turns for Total Resolution Options
Parameter 7 – Latch/Gate Options
Parameter 8 – Line Driver Options
Parameter 9 – Direction of Rotation Options
Parameter 10 – Electrical Connection Position Options
Parameter 11 – Connector Options
Parameter 12 – Special Features Options
Parameter 13 – Supply Voltage Options
10/2018 BEI Precision
1100 Murphy Drive  #  Maumelle, AR 72113 USA  #  Tel:  501-851-4000  #  Fax: 501-851-5476 MM-086C
Page 4 Encoder Data Sheet
PARAMETER 1
MOUNTING OPTIONS
OPTION D
(Square Flange – Standard)
OPTION E
(Servo Mount)
OPTION G
(Servo Mount)
OPTION J
(Servo Mount)
NOTES:
1. Option D is standard. 2. All dimensions are in inches. 3. Shaft Sizes are optional.
PARAMETER 2
FACE MOUNTING OPTIONS
Specify X for no face mounting option.  Because all face mounts require a special order, please contact our
Application Engineering Department at the factory.
10/2018 BEI Precision
1100 Murphy Drive  #  Maumelle, AR 72113 USA  #  Tel:  501-851-4000  #  Fax: 501-851-5476 MM-086C
Page 5 Encoder Data Sheet
PARAMETER 3
SHAFT AND SEAL OPTIONS
SHAFT DIAMETER SHAFT TYPE BEARING/SEAL TYPE
STARTING TORQUE
(at 25°C, oz-in max)
H d” 1 Shielded Bearings 2.0
HSS d” 1 Heavy-Duty Shaft Seal 1.0
L ¼” 2 Shielded Bearings 1.2
LSS ¼” 2 Instrument Duty Shaft Seal 1.0
SP Special Shaft or Seal Configuration (Send Drawing).
NOTES:
1. Shaft Type 1 is standard.
Diameter: 0.3747/0.3745 inches
Shaft loading: Axial – 40 lb.
Radial – 35 lb.
2. Shaft Type 2
Diameter: 0.2497/.02495 inches
Shaft Loading: Axial – 8 lb.
Radial – 5 lb.
3. Shaft Runout: 0.0005 inch/TIR maximum
4. Bearings are class ABEC 7 or ABEC 7P.
5. Bearing life (based upon the manufacturer’s
ratings according to AFBMA L10 calculations):
At rated shaft loading – 2 x 108 revolutions
At 10% of shaft loading – 5 x 1010 revolutions
6. Moment of Inertia:
For 100:1 gear train encoder: 4.05 x 10-3 oz in